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July 17, 2020 

ADDENDUM # 1 

 
 

Bid No.: 50-00131356                     Bid Opening Date:  7/23/2020 
                                                                                                                
 

For: Two year contract for supply of thermal imaging cameras, gas detectors & components for the East bank 
Consolidated Fire Department. 

 
 
 

 REMOVE PAGES 6 AND 7 OF THE INVITATION TO BID. REPLACE WITH THE ATTACHED 
REVISED PAGES. 
        
One of the line items has been discontinued with no replacement offered. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sincerely, 
  Donna Reamey 

Donna Reamey, Buyer II  
Jefferson Parish Purchasing Department 
 

 
Bidders must acknowledge all addenda on the bid form.  Bidder acknowledges receipt of  
this addendum on the bid form as indicated.  Failure to do so will result in bid rejection. 

This addendum is a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding documents and specifications.  
The contents of this addendum shall be included in the contract documents.  Changes made by this addendum shall 
take precedence over the documents of earlier date. 
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INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued
DATE:

BID NO.:

Page

SEALED BID

ITEM
NUMBER QUANTITY U/M DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES

UNIT PRICE
QUOTED TOTALS

 7/17/2020

50-00131356

    6

        4.00

       10.00

        4.00

        2.00

        4.00

        6.00

        1.00

        1.00

        2.00

     1

     2

     3

     4

     5

     6

     7

     8

     9

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

TWO  YEAR CONTRACT FOR THE SUPPLY OF
THERMAL IMAGING CAMERAS, GAS DETECTORS &
COMPONENTS FOR THE JEFFERSON PARISH
EAST BANK CONSOLIDATED FIRE DEPARTMENT.

0010 - MSA EVOLUTION 6000 PLUS THERMAL  
IMAGING CAMERA

PART NO. 10145951

0020 - MSA LITHIUM ION BATTERY FOR      
EVOLUTION 6000 THERMAL IMAGING CAMERA

PART NO. 10120606

0030 - MSA EVOLUTION 6000 THERMAL       
IMAGING CAMERA NA VEHICLE KIT

PART NO. 10145771

0040 - MSA THERMAL IMAGING CAMERA       
WIRELESS TRANSMITTER

MODEL NO. 10047573
PART NO. MSA EV-5000

0050 - MSA ALTAIR 4XR MULTI-GAS         
DETECTOR KIT

PART NO. 10178557

0060 - CALIBRANT GAS, ECONOCAL CYLINDERe
CONTAINING CALIBRATION GASES FOR THE

ALTAIR 4 INSTRUMENT, CALIBRATES LEL,
O2, CO, & H2S
PART NO. 10048280

0070 - BATTERY OPERATED UNIVERSAL PROBE 
PUMP FOR USE WITH THE ALTAIR 4

INSTRUMENT
PART NO. 10152669

0080 - PLASTIC CARRY CASE FOR USE WITH  
THE CALIBRATION GAS CYLINDER AND

ACCESSORIES
PART NO. 711192

0090 - 0.25 LPM REGULATOR FOR USE WITH  
THE CALIBRATION GAS CYLINDER

_____________________

_____________________

_____________________

_____________________

_____________________

_____________________

_____________________

_____________________

_____________________

REVISED AS PER  ADDEDNDUM # 1

REVISED AS PER ADDENDUM # 1



INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued
DATE:

BID NO.:

Page

SEALED BID

ITEM
NUMBER QUANTITY U/M DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES

UNIT PRICE
QUOTED TOTALS

 7/17/2020

50-00131356

    7

        1.00

        1.00

        6.00

        6.00

    10

    11

    12

    13

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

PART NO. 467895

0100 - MSA E6000 THERMAL IMAGING CAMERA 
MULTI-USE STATION CHARGE KIT; INCLUDES:

BATTERY CRADLE AND 120V & 12V CORDS FOR
USE WITH THE CRADLE
PART NO. MSA-10145859

0110 - MSA ALTAIR REPLACEMENT LEL       
(COMBUSTIBLE) GAS SENSOR

PART NO. MSA-10106722

0120 - MSA ALTAIR REPLACEMENT O2        
(OXYGEN) GAS SENSOR

PART NO. MSA-10106729

0130 - MSA ALTAIR REPLACEMENT CO/H2S    
(CARBON MONOXIDE/HYDROGEN SULFIDE)
GAS SENSOR
PART NO. MSA-10106725

_____________________

_____________________

_____________________

_____________________

REVISED AS PER ADDENDUM # 1
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